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Outlook

FW: Medtronic Med-Surg - TruClear™ Soft Tissue Mini shaver ---V#10255
(mfg#72202536/C#769849)

From Tricia Wentling <twentling@concordancehs.com>
Date Tue 9/23/2025 8:01 AM
To Tara Davis <tdavis@concordancehs.com>; Item-Concordance <item@concordancehs.com>; Inventory Analysts

<inventoryanalysts@concordancehs.com>; Danielle Beidelschies <dbeidelschies@concordancehs.com>; Susan
Galipeau <SGalipeau@concordancehs.com>; Amy Jordan <AJordan@concordancehs.com>; Darrin Werner
<DWerner@concordancehs.com>; Amanda Portwood <aportwood@concordancehs.com>; Colleen Bowman
<cbowman@concordancehs.com>; Amee Dutko <adutko@concordancehs.com>; Bob Druckman
<BDruckman@concordancehs.com>; ^Customer Relations-ALL <custrelationsall@concordancehs.com>

Cc Zachary Ball <zball@concordancehs.com>

1 attachment (11 KB)
Vendor Item List Sales History with Units - 2025-09-22T094910.582.xlsx;

Good morning,
 
As explained below, Medtronic removed the drop ship only classification on mfg#72202536 (C#769849). 
I consulted with Tara before forwarding because of questions I had about some previous comments in
VAI, so she has already removed the drop ship coding in our system and added comments on the item. 
A usage file is attached.
 
@Zachary Ball, could you please post on HubSpot?
 
Have a great day,
Tricia
 
--------------------------------------------------
Tricia Wentling | Supplier Relations, Manager
Concordance Healthcare Solutions - Tiffin, Oh
419-455-2003 | [twentling@concordancehs.com]twentling@concordancehs.com
Positively Impacting Lives
[www.concordancehealthcare.com]www.concordancehealthcare.com
 
From: Hannan, Brian [Medtronic] <brian.h.hannan@medtronic.com>
Sent: Monday, September 15, 2025 7:18 AM
To: Hannan, Brian [Medtronic] <brian.h.hannan@medtronic.com>
Subject: Medtronic Med-Surg - TruClear™ Soft Tissue Mini shaver
 

 
Dear Distributor Partners,
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mailto:brian.h.hannan@medtronic.com
mailto:brian.h.hannan@medtronic.com


Our safety stock and supply have recovered on the TruClear™ Elite Soft Tissue Mini shaver, product code
72202536.
As such, we have removed the “Drop Ship Only” classification on this product code.
Distributors may now purchase and stock product code 72202536, effective immediately.
 
Product Code:                 72202536
Description:                     TruClear™ soft tissue shaver mini
Sell UOM:                         Each (1 Each)
Medtronic Division:        Med Surg / Surgical / GYN
 
Please forward this message to the appropriate materials management and product master departments within
your organization.
 
Please contact Customer Service at  rs.covidiencustomerservice@medtronic.com or (800) 962-9888 with any
order related questions.
 
Thank you.
 
Brian Hannan
Director, Distributor Sales Operations
Medtronic
60 Middletown Ave. | North Haven, CT 06473 | U.S.A.
 
Mobile: 203-451-1971
E-Mail: Brian.H.Hannan@Medtronic.com
 
www.medtronic.com
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